# 65.00 139

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aventis Environmental Health, Inc.		03/17/2004	CORPORATION:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bayer CropScience LP
Street Address:	2 T.W. Alexander Drive
City:	Research Triangle Park
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27709
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1396389	TURBOCIDE
Registration Number:	1902342	TURBOCIDE GOLD

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)588-0500

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: einterligi@flhlaw.com
Correspondent Name: William F. Lawrence
Address Line 1: 745 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10151

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 516505-8050

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elizabeth Interligi

Total Attachments: 1 source=E1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002816 FRAME: 0967

900006524

# **CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT**

Aventis Environmental Health, Inc., whose principal office is 95 Chestnut Ridge Road, Montvale, New Jersey 07645, confirms its assignment and transfer to Bayer Crop Science LP, whose principal office is at 2 T.W. Alexander Drive, Research Triangle Park, North Carolina 27709, of its entire right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks, the registrations therefor, the applications to register the trademarks, the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the trademarks and the right to sue for any past infringement and recover damages and profits related thereto:

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
TURBOCIDE	1,396,389	June 10, 1986
TURBOCIDE GOLD	1,902,342	July 4, 1995

In witness, whereof, Aventis Environmental Health, Inc., has caused this document to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

Dated:  $\frac{7}{1}$ , 2004

RECORDED: 03/25/2004

AVENTIS ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH, INC.

Kenneth D. Morris, Attorney for Assignor

REEL: 002816 FRAME: 0968